UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.:

IT-98-29-I

Date:

24 April 1998

Original:

English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Antonio Cassese

Registrar:

Dorothee de Sampayo Garrrido-Nijgh

Order of:

24 April 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ

WARRANT OF ARREST AUTHORITY FOR SURRENDER

TO: The Prosecutor of the International Tribunal

Case No.: IT-98-29-I

667

I, Judge Antonio Cassese, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of

2

Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International

Tribunal");

CONSIDERING United Nations Security Council Resolution 827 of 25 May 1993,

and Articles 19(2) and 29 of the Statute of the International Tribunal ("Statute"), and

Rules 54 to 61 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

("Rules");

CONSIDERING the indictment submitted by the Prosecutor against DRAGOMIR

MILOŠEVIĆ and confirmed by me, a Judge of the International Tribunal, on the 24

April 1998, a copy of which is annexed to this warrant of arrest;

HEREBY AUTHORISE the Prosecutor or her representatives to search for, arrest

and surrender to the International Tribunal:

DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ born the son of Milorad, on 4 February 1942, in the

village of Murgas, Ub Municipality. He was an officer in the JNA before the armed

conflict, having served as a regimental Chief of Staff and brigade Chief of Staff of the

49th Motorized Brigade at Lukavica, part of the 4th Corps, 2nd Military District.

From around March 1993, DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ served as Chief of Staff in

the Sarajevo Romanija Corps and on or about 10 August 1994, he was appointed the,

he was appointed the Corps Commander, which appointment he held for the duration

of the armed conflict.

Alleged to have committed in the territory of Bosnia and Herzegovina, between

August 1994 and December 1995, Violations of the Laws or Customs of War,

punishable under Article 3 of the Statute and Crimes Against Humanity, punishable

under Article 5 of the Statute.

And to advise the said DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ, at the time of his arrest, and in a

language he understands, of his rights as set forth in Article 21 of the Statute and,

Case No.: IT-98-29-I

24 April 1998

666

mutatis mutandis, in Rules 42 and 43 of the Rules which are annexed hereto, and of his right to remain silent, and to caution him that any statement he makes shall be recorded and may be used in evidence. The indictment and review of the indictment (and all other documents annexed to the present warrant) must also be brought to the attention of the accused.

3

REQUEST THAT the Prosecutor or her representatives, upon the arrest of **DRAGOMIR MILOŠEVIĆ**, promptly notify the Registrar of the International Tribunal, for the purposes of his transfer to the International Tribunal.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Antonio Cassese Judge, Trial Chamber International Tribunal

Dated this twenty-fourth day of April 1998 At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]